
2025 
CONNECTICUT  

NEIGHBORHOOD ASSISTANCE ACT 
APPROVED PROGRAMS 

Businesses requesting tax credits under the Neighborhood Assistance Act Program 
must electronically submit Form NAA-02 through the DRS website. The link on the 
website will be available September 15, 2025 through October 1, 2025. 

Submissions that are mailed, hand delivered, or emailed will not be accepted. 

For information call 860-297-5687 or email naaprogram@ct.gov. 

mailto:naaprogram@ct.gov


Avon
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Avon Volunteer Fire 
Department, Inc.

Replacement of Hot Water Heating 
System

$12,500100%

Gifts of Love, Inc. Installing Additional Doors and 
Safety Lighting in Client Areas & 
Outside

$20,000100%

Nutmeg Symphony Orchestra Concert Series and Educational 
Children's Concerts

$64,46060%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Berlin
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Berlin Lions Charities, Inc. Berlin Lions Luminary Display $8,60060%

CCARC, Inc. Old Farms Group Home AC 
Replacement

$12,789100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Bloomfield
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Old St. Andrews Episcopal 
Church (OSA)

OSA Energy Saving Initiative $149,379100%

Rehoboth Empowerment Group Rehoboth Apartments Energy 
Conservation Initiative

$150,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Bridgeport
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Big Brothers Big Sisters of 
Connecticut, Inc.  

One to One Mentoring $125,00060%

Bridgeport Caribe Youth 
League, Inc.

Energy Efficient Repair and 
Upgrades

$150,000100%

Bridgeport Economic 
Development Corporation

Southwest CT Manufacturing 
Regional Sector Partnership

$75,00060%

Bridgeport Public Education 
Fund, Inc.      

BPT Energy Efficient Repairs & 
Upgrades 

$150,000100%

Groundwork Bridgeport, Inc. Urban Fellows $150,00060%

Hall Neighborhood House, Inc. Hall Senior Center     $24,00060%

Junior Achievement of Greater 
Fairfield County, Inc.

Junior Achievement's Financial 
Literacy & Work Readiness 
Programs

$34,00060%

Mutual Housing Association of 
SW CT, Inc.

Clinton Commons Energy 
Efficiency Upgrades

$150,000100%

Mutual Housing Association of 
SW CT, Inc.

Maplewood Water Conservation 
Technology Implementation     

$69,12060%

Mutual Housing Association of 
SW CT, Inc.

Merton House Energy Efficiency 
Upgrades

$150,000100%

Nourish Bridgeport Inc Feeding Our Neighbors Super Food 
Pantry, Feel the Warmth Hot Meal, 
and Baby Center

$100,00060%

Optimus Health Care, Inc. Energy Conservation for Health 
Care Clinics

$150,000100%

The Dominican American 
Coalition of Connecticut

ESL Classes with Child Care $30,00060%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Bridgeport
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

University of Bridgeport, Inc. Adding Energy Effectiveness $150,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Bristol
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Bristol Boys & Girls Club 
Association, Inc.

Great Futures: Energy Efficiency & 
Preventative Maintenance Program

$120,200100%

Human Resources Agency of 
New Britain, Inc.

Emergency Housing Fund for 
Bristol Residents

$30,00060%

Nutmeg Symphony Orchestra Concert Series and Educational 
Children's Concerts

$64,46060%

Shepard Meadows Equestrian 
Center, Inc.

Handicap Accessible Ramp, Stairs, 
Railings, and Walkway at Main 
Farmhouse Building

$75,00060%

Special Olympics Connecticut, 
Inc.

Special Olympics Connecticut's 
2026 Holiday Sports Classic - 
Bowling Competition

$22,50060%

The Family Center, Inc. Imagining Healthy Futures $84,500100%

The New England Carousel 
Museum, Inc.

Carousel Museum Energy 
Conservation Upgrades

$150,000100%

Veterans Strong Community 
Center, Inc.

Veterans Logistics Fund 2.0 $10,00060%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Canton
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Focus Center For Autism, Inc. Solar Installation Part 2 for the 
Fresh Start School

$29,888100%

The Children's Museum, Inc. Brighter Nights at Roaring Brook 
Nature Center

$15,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Cheshire
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Ball & Socket, Inc. Ball & Socket Arts - Energy 
Conservation

$111,010100%

Community Health Center 
Association of Connecticut, Inc.

Community Health Center 
Workforce Training Enhancement

$150,00060%

The Hometown Foundation, Inc. Police K-9 Program $150,00060%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Chester
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Goodspeed Opera House 
Foundation, Inc (DBA 
Goodspeed Musicals)

Norma Terris Theatre Parking Lot 
Lighting Upgrade

$43,716100%

Town of Chester Chester Elementary After School 
Care Start Up Costs

$3,50060%

Town of Chester Town Hall Lighting Upgrade $6,570100%

Town of Chester Low Income Program - Emergency 
Assistance

$24,00060%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Coventry
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Antiquarian & Landmarks 
Society, Inc. (dba Connecticut 
Landmarks)

Nathan Hale Homestead Energy 
Conservation Project (Phase V)

$20,000100%

Creative Living Community of 
Connecticut, Inc.

Construction of a Greenhouse and 
Irrigation Well

$120,00060%

Creative Living Community of 
Connecticut, Inc.

Farm stand Restoration and Septic 
Improvement

$30,00060%

The Justice Education Center, 
Inc.

Camp Inspire Conservation Project $150,000100%

Town of Coventry Fire/EMS 
Department

Emergency Entrapment Rescue 
Equipment

$35,93460%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Danbury
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Amos House, Inc. Energy Upgrades $150,000100%

Connecticut Institute for 
Communities, Inc.

CIFC Health $150,00060%

Daily Bread, An Ecumenical 
Food Pantry, Inc.

Charitable Food Distribution 
Services

$150,00060%

Danbury Volunteer Battalion 
Thirty-one, Inc.

Start/Completion of Internal 
Renovation of Battalion 
Headquarters

$50,00060%

Danbury War Memorial 
Association, Inc.

Replacement of Restroom Fixtures $15,00060%

Danbury Youth Services Youth & Family Counseling $20,00060%

Danbury Youth Services Danbury Juvenile Review Board 
(JRB)

$20,00060%

Danbury Youth Services Capital Improvements - Parking 
Lot Resurface, Handicap 
Accessible, Replace AC Units

$52,50060%

Friends of the Danbury Museum 
and Historical Society 
Authority, Inc.

Paid Summer Internships $28,80060%

Friends of the Danbury Museum 
and Historical Society 
Authority, Inc.

Community Meeting Space $46,80060%

Friends of the Danbury Museum 
and Historical Society 
Authority, Inc.

Historic Commemorative 250th 
Anniversary Programming

$32,80060%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Danbury
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Friends of the Danbury Museum 
and Historical Society 
Authority, Inc.

Tours $20,80060%

Friends of the Danbury Museum 
and Historical Society 
Authority, Inc.

Research $20,80060%

Junior Achievement of Greater 
Fairfield County, Inc.

Junior Achievement's Financial 
Literacy & Work Readiness 
Programs

$45,00060%

Regional Hospice and Home 
Care of Western Connecticut, 
Inc.

Patient Care Fund $50,00060%

Renewal House, Inc. Renewal House $15,00060%

The Center for Empowerment 
and Education, Inc.

Domestic Violence & Sexual 
Assault Program Services

$85,00060%

The Harambee Center, Inc. Supportive Counseling Program 
(S.C.P)

$30,10060%

The Harambee Center, Inc. Danbury Elementary & Middle 
School Academic Support Project 
(A.S.A.P)

$46,62460%

The Harambee Center, Inc. Creative Exploration Experience 
(Harambee CEE)

$23,20060%

United Way of Coastal and 
Western Connecticut, Inc.

Cora's Kids Family Child Care 
Network

$150,00060%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Deep River
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Deep River Housing Authority Phase 3 Ventilation, Make Up Air 
System, Mechanical & Cooling 
Upgrades

$20,000100%

The Deep River Congregational 
Church

Air Handler Replacement, Energy 
Conservation

$24,750100%

Tri-Town Youth Services 
Bureau, Inc.

Community Giving Garden $3,76460%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



East Haddam
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Goodspeed Opera House 
Foundation, Inc.

Employee Housing HVAC 
Replacement

$71,000100%

I-Park Foundation, Inc. Solar Panel at I-Park Artists-In-
Residence Campus

$78,572100%

Town of East Haddam Open Space Trust Fund $20,00060%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



East Hampton
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Epoch Arts, Inc. Epoch Arts Energy Conservation 
Program 25-26

$40,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



East Hartford
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Goodwin University 
Foundation, Inc.

Diaper/Food Pantry and Support for 
Low Income Students

$150,00060%

Goodwin University 
Foundation, Inc.

Manufacturing Pipeline $150,00060%

Goodwin University 
Foundation, Inc.

Retrofit Building for Energy 
Efficiency

$150,000100%

Goodwin University 
Foundation, Inc.

Support for Low Income Students $150,00060%

Great River Land Trust, Inc. Bio Lab and South Meadows Trail 
System Energy Upgrades

$150,000100%

The Malima Foundation 
Corporation

Food Insecurity Mitigation $50,00060%

Town of East Hartford Veterans Memorial Clubhouse 
Energy Efficiency Measures

$150,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



East Windsor
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Connecticut Trolley Museum Upgrade Heating and Cooling 
System

$20,560100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Easton
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Congregational Church of Easton HVAC Energy Upgrade $31,000100%

Staples Academy Foundation Energy Efficient Upgrades $125,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Enfield 
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Enfield Food Shelf, Inc. Common Grounds Garden $6,00060%

Hazardville Institute 
Conservancy Society, Inc.

HVAC Systems & Energy 
Efficiency Projects

$150,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Essex
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Connecticut River Museum Connecticut River Museum 
Chandlery Building Window 
Restoration

$147,551100%

Essex Historical Society, Inc. Essex Historical Society HVAC 
Upgrades

$39,000100%

Essex Library Association Energy Improvement Window 
Replacement

$35,870100%

Essex Winter Series, Inc. Free Tickets Through Libraries $1,00060%

Ivoryton Library Association Ivoryton Library Energy 
Improvement and Conservation 
Program - Final Phase

$18,097100%

Ivoryton Playhouse Foundation, 
Inc.

High Efficiency Heating/HVAC 
Improvements for Actor Housing

$60,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Fairfield
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Fairfield Theatre Company, Inc. Lighting Upgrades $100,000100%

Fairfield Theatre Company, Inc. FTC General Programming Support $50,00060%

Wakeman Boys & Girls Club Southport Clubhouse Energy 
Efficiency Upgrades

$100,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Glastonbury
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Town of Glastonbury Reserve for Land Acquisition and 
Preservation

$150,00060%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Granby
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Holcomb Farm, Inc. New Farm Store Energy Efficient 
Heat

$73,000100%

Holcomb Farm, Inc. Radiant Heat for New Production 
Facility

$50,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Greenwich
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Greenwich Adult Day Care, Inc. 
dba River House Adult Day 
Center

River House Adult Day Center 
Health Program

$25,00060%

Kids in Crisis Hot Water Heater Replacement $9,074100%

Kids in Crisis Furnace and AC Unit Replacement $24,700100%

Neighbor to Neighbor, Inc. Supplemental Food Program $24,50060%

Young Mens Christian 
Association of Greenwich, Inc.

Window Replacement $150,000100%

YWCA Greenwich, 
Connecticut, Inc.

LED Lighting Upgrade $100,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Groton
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Noank Baptist Church Noank Baptist Church Energy 
Conservation Project

$38,000100%

Town of Groton Groton Community Center Split 
Unit Cool/Heating Installation

$150,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Guilford
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Branford Land Trust Rehabilitation of the Land Trust 
House

$100,000100%

Stony Creek Fife & Drum 
Corps, Inc.

Seaside Hall Energy Conservation 
Project

$7,500100%

The Connecticut Hospice, Inc. Better Patient Experience $30,00060%

The Connecticut Hospice, Inc. Improvements to the Connecticut 
Hospice Infrastructure for Energy 
Conservation

$66,840100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Hartford
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

ActUp Theater, Inc. Actup Theater Arts Academy 
(ATAA)

$100,00060%

Antiquarian & Landmarks 
Society Inc dba Connecticut 
Landmarks

Isham-Terry House Energy 
Conservation Project (Phase V)

$20,000100%

Blue Hills Civic Association Safe, Weaver Ascend, Yelp $150,00060%

Camp Courant, Inc. Camp Courant Summer 
Programming 2025

$150,00060%

Capital Squash, Inc. Energy Efficient HVAC $150,000100%

Capital Squash, Inc. Capitol Squash Program $150,00060%

Capital Work Force Partners, 
Inc.

Contextualized Workforce Training 
for Underrepresented Populations

$150,00060%

Catheral of St. Joseph Cathedral Food Pantry and Clothes 
Bank

$20,00060%

Charter Oak Temple Restoration 
Association Inc.

City School of Arts $50,00060%

Clay Arsenal Community 
Development Corporation

Clay Arsenal Energy Conservation 
Initiative

$150,000100%

Community Development 
Initiatives Foundation

Bushnell's Patch if the IQuilt $150,000100%

Community First School, Inc. Putting Community First Wellness 
and Enrichment Program

$100,00060%

Connecticut Institute For 
Community Development 
Puerto Rican Parade, Inc.

CICD Summer Cultural Classes $10,00060%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Hartford
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Connecticut Invention 
Convention, Inc.

Invention Convention $20,00060%

Connecticut Public 
Broadcasting, Inc.

Energy Efficient Lighting $150,000100%

Connecticut Science Center, Inc. LED Retrofits for Exhibit 
Spotlights, Interior Space Lighting 
and Installation

$119,896100%

Ebony Horsewomen, Inc. Sustainable Horsepower $150,000100%

Harc, Inc. Energy Efficiency in Homes and 
Programs for Individuals with 
Disabilities

$150,000100%

Hartford Health Initiative, Inc. Safe Routes to School Infrastructure $150,000100%

Hartford Youth Scholars HYS Collegiate Academy and HS 
and College Success Programs

$150,00060%

HEDCO, Inc. Energy Conservation Initiative $150,000100%

Horace Bushnell Memorial Hall 
Corporation

Horace Bushnell Energy 
Conservation Projects

$150,000100%

Ida B. Wells, Inc. IBW Apts Energy Conservation 
Project

$150,000100%

ImmaCare, Inc. Increased Energy Efficiency for 
Low Income/Permanent Supportive 
Housing Apartment Building

$150,000100%

McEIVR, Inc. dba Makerspace 
CT

Make n Able 2 $13,98460%

Mercy Housing and Shelter Solar Panels at St. Elizabeth House $150,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Hartford
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS

$75,000100%

$150,000100%

$150,00060%

$150,000100%

$150,000100%

$100,000100%

$137,10060%

$24,000100%

$150,000100%

$20,000100%

$100,00060%

NorthEast Neighborhood 
Partners, Inc.

Northside Institutions 
Neighborhood Alliance, Inc. 
(NINA)

PARTNERS Foundation Inc.

Phillips Metropolitan Christian 
Methodist Episcopal (CME) 
Church

The Mark Twain House and 
Museum

The Open Hearth Association

The Sons of Thunder Coalition, 
Inc.

The Village for Families & 
Children

The Wadsworth Atheneum 
Museum of Art

TheaterWorks, Inc.

Winning Ways

Zezzo House

Swift Factory Energy Efficiency & 
Restoration Project

2025 Asylum Hill Ownership 
Initiative

Partners in Arts and Education 
Revitalizing Schools

Phillips Energy Conservation 
Project

Energy Conservation at The Mark 
Twain House

Emergency Shelter For Men 
Experiencing Homelessness Energy 
Improvements

Literacy Remediation and Social 
Media Mastery

Window Replacement Project 
Village South

Avery Door Renovation

Theaterworks Building Energy 
Efficient Lighting for the Outside

The Winning Circle Series

Replacement of Energy Savings for 
Smoke and Fire Detection

$23,50060%



Killingworth
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Pathfinders, Inc. Response & Safety Cruiser for 
Deer Lake

$23,49560%

Pathfinders, Inc. Eco-Smart Heating and Installation 
Improvements for Deer Lake 

$24,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Lebanon
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Southeastern Council on 
Alcoholism and Drug 
Dependence, Inc.

Lebanon Pines Generators Phase 
Three

$150,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Lisbon
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Lisbon Historical Society, Inc. Burnham Tavern Energy Upgrades $56,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Madison
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

The Caleb Foundation Wellington at Madison $150,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Manchester
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Manchester Area Conference of 
Churches

Basic Emergency Needs $20,00060%

March, Inc. of Manchester Growing Futures Indoor 
Hydroponics Farm Initiative

$90,00060%

The Bridge Family Center, Inc. Moving On Project $10,00060%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Mansfield
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Oak Grove Montessori School OGMS/Energy Advantage Project $2,463100%

The Uconn Foundation Installation of Building 
Management System for HVAC 
Controls

$150,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Meriden
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Girls Incorporated of Meriden Experience School Year and 
Summer Program

$20,00060%

Meriden Wallingford Chrysalis, 
Inc.

General: Domestic Violence 
Services

$150,00060%

MidState Arc - Living Without 
Limits

Accessible Technology for Seniors $117,00060%

Our House Meriden Year Seven $10,00060%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Middletown
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Mercy High School Window Replacement Project $144,400100%

Middlesex County Chamber of 
Commerce

Middlesex County Chamber of 
Commerce Energy Upgrades

$150,000100%

St. John Paul II Catholic School Asbestos Abatement and Carpet 
Replacement Initiative

$123,55460%

The Northern Middlesex YMCA Energy Conversation Plan for 
Middletown YMCA

$150,000100%

The Northern Middlesex YMCA Window Replacement $24,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Monroe
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Town of Monroe Steady Steps Fall Prevention 
Program

$20,00060%

Town of Monroe - Department 
of Community & Social Services

Project Warmth $25,00060%

Town of Monroe - Department 
of Community & Social Services

Monroe Food Pantry $25,00060%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



New Britain
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

CCARC, Inc. Birchwood Group Home AC 
Replacement

$9,381100%

Human Resources Agency of 
New Britain, Inc.

Food Resource Center Upgrade $25,00060%

Neighborhood Housing Services 
of New Britain, Inc.

Affordable Housing Preservation $150,000100%

Young Women's Christian 
Association of New Britain, Inc.

House of Teens: A Second Home 
for New Britain Youth

$25,00060%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



New Haven
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Borden Ministeries, Inc. Jubilee Community Land Trust $148,826100%

Capital for Change, Inc. Affordable Housing - Energy 
Conservation Grants

$150,000100%

Christian Community Action, 
Inc.

Energy Efficiency Upgrades at 
Facility

$40,590100%

CitySeed, Inc. Farmers Market Nutrition Program $150,00060%

Congregation Beth El-Keser 
Israel (BEKI)

Chiller Replacement & HVAC $150,000100%

Congregation Beth Israel Doors and Electrical Upgrades $80,000100%

Connecticut Association for 
Performing Arts (CAPA)

Shubert Theater Energy Efficiency 
Upgrades

$150,000100%

Continuum of Care, Inc. A Common Bond - Generator $15,000100%

Continuum of Care, Inc. Veteran House - Generator $20,000100%

Continuum of Care, Inc. Emergency Housing Program $100,00060%

Continuum of Care, Inc. Winthrop Ave Stabilization and 
Treatment Center - Generator 
Project

$14,000100%

Downtown Evening Soup 
Kitchen, Inc.

Drop In and Resource Center $150,00060%

Ella B. Scantlebury Senior 
Residence

Energy Conservation Initiative $150,000100%

Gather New Haven, Inc. Nature Preserve and Community 
Gardens Improvements

$100,00060%
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New Haven
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Habitat for Humanity of Greater 
New Haven, Inc.

New Haven Habitat Homes $150,000100%

Hole In the Wall Gang, Inc. 2025 Hole in Wall Summer 
Campership

$24,99960%

Leadership, Education, and 
Athletics in Partnership, Inc.

Community Center Repairs - 
Energy Upgrades

$150,000100%

Lost In New Haven, Inc. Building and Technology Energy 
Upgrades

$150,000100%

Marrakech, Inc. Window Replacement - Energy 
Upgrade

$22,000100%

Music Haven, Inc. After School Music and 
Enrichment Program

$150,00060%

Neighborhood Housing Services 
of New Haven, Inc.

Energy Conservation 
Implementation on Rehabilitated 
Houses

$150,000100%

New Haven Ecology Project, Inc. People, Planet, Prosperity: Energy 
Conservation 

$70,450100%

New Haven HomeOwnership 
Center, Inc.

I Heart my HOME Supplemental 
Energy Grants

$150,000100%

Operation Fuel Energy Efficient Program $100,000100%

Saint Martin de Porres Academy Heating and Cooling Energy 
Efficiency Upgrade Program

$150,000100%

The Mary Wade Home, Inc. Mary Wade Home Health Provider 
Communication System

$75,00060%

The Towers Foundation, Inc. Washer/Dryer and Lightin - Energy 
Upgrades

$150,000100%
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New Haven
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Young Men's Institute Library The Institute Library Energy 
Upgrades

$150,000100%
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New London
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Chamber of Commerce of 
Eastern Connecticut Foundation

Regional Innovation Center Energy 
Conservation Program

$150,000100%

Garde Arts Center Electrical Infrastructure: Mercer 
Community Energy Savings

$150,000100%

H.O.P.E., Inc. 20-22 Center St. Rehab for Sale $100,000100%

Habitat for Humanity of Eastern 
Connecticut

Adelaide Homes $150,00060%

New London Homeless 
Hospitality Center, Inc.

Multifamily Housing Energy 
Conservation Project

$90,150100%
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New Milford
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

New Neighborhoods, Inc. Indian Field - HVAC System 
Replacement

$150,000100%
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Norwalk
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Domestic Violence Crisis Center Norwalk Safe House $25,00060%

Filling In The Blanks, Inc. Fresh Food on the Move Mobile 
Pantry

$142,91160%

Friends of Norwalk River 
Valley Trail, Inc.

Stewardship and Maintenance of 
the Norwalk River Valley Trail – 
Riverside Drive Section

$7,50060%

Homes with Hope A More Efficient Homes with 
Hope - Hayes Avenue, Norwalk

$24,500100%

Human Services Council, Inc. Supportive Housing - Forty South 
Main

$93,603100%

Junior Achievement of Greater 
Fairfield County, Inc.

Norwalk Youth - Junior 
Achievement's Financial Literacy & 
Work Readiness Programs

$50,00060%

Malta House, Inc. Residential Program $80,00060%

NICE, Inc. (Norwalk 
International Cultural Exchange)

10th Annual NICE Festival $25,00060%

North Walke Housing 
Corporation

South Norwalk Neighborhood 
Assistance Academy

$150,00060%

Norwalk Housing Foundation, 
Inc.

College Scholarship Program $24,99960%

Norwalk/Stamford Grassroots 
Tennis & Education, Inc.

Tennis Enrichment Leadership 
Youth Development

$50,00060%

Norwalk/Stamford Grassroots 
Tennis & Education, Inc.

Youth Development Through 
Education

$50,00060%

STAR, Inc. - Lighting The Way Oil Burner Replacement $150,000100%
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Norwalk
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

The Maritime Aquarium at 
Norwalk, Inc.

Life Support Chiller $150,000100%

The Open Door Shelter, Inc. dba 
Open Doors

Berkeley Street Energy 
Conservation Initiative

$75,000100%

The Open Door Shelter, Inc. dba 
Open Doors

Open Door Expansion Energy 
Conservation Initiative

$75,000100%

Thrown Stone Theater Company The Good District $20,00060%

Under One Roof, Inc. Efficiency at The Marvin $150,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Norwich
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Eastern Connecticut Housing 
Opportunities, Inc.

Heating Upgrades $150,000100%

Society of The Founders of 
Norwich CT, Inc.

Furnace Replacement for 
Leffingwell House Museum

$115,450100%

St. Vincent de Paul Norwich, 
Inc.

Energy Upgrades HVAC $85,000100%
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Old Saybrook
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Connecticut Cancer Foundation Connecticut Cancer Patient Grant 
Assistance Program

$150,00060%

Hope Partnership, Inc. Ferry Crossing Updates $150,000100%

Katherine Hepburn Cultural 
Arts Center

2025 Crime Prevention / Building 
Security

$50,00060%

Old Saybrook Historical Society Frank Stevenson Archives Building 
Roof

$115,000100%
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Orange
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

New Haven Hebrew Day School Energy Efficiency Upgrade $150,000100%
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Pomfret
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Connecticut Audubon Society Energy Conservation Modifications 
to Facility

$21,390100%
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Redding
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Be Foundation, Inc. Granite Church Window and Door 
Repair & Restoration

$84,280100%

Boys & Girls Club of Redding 
Easton, Inc.

Boys & Girls Club of Redding-
Easton HVAC Systems

$16,000100%

Georgetown Volunteer Fire 
Company, Inc.

Georgetown Fire - Continuation of 
Solar Installation

$87,000100%

The Redding Historical Society, 
Inc.

Zalmon Read Barn & Tool Museum $24,00060%
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Rocky Hill
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Advocacy Unlimited, Inc. HVAC Energy Efficient Upgrade $141,849100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Shelton
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Boys & Girls Club Lower 
Naugatuck Valley

Homework Assistance $50,00060%

Center State Theatre, Inc. Lighting Upgrades - Theatre Space $100,000100%

Housatonic Council Boy Scouts 
of America

Summer Day Camp $5,00060%

Junior Achievement of Greater 
Fairfield County, Inc.

Financial Literacy/Work Readiness $75,00060%

Shelton Economic Development 
Corporation

Community Service $15,00060%
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Simsbury
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Connecticut State Grange 
Patrons of Husbandry

Energy Efficiency and 
Conservation at the Grange

$17,000100%

Simsbury Free Library Simsbury Free Library Energy 
Conservation Project

$100,000100%

Simsbury Volunteer Ambulance 
Association, Inc.

Ambulance Replacement $130,00060%
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Sprague
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Saint Joseph School Saint Joseph School $150,000100%

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



Stamford
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Children in Placement-CT, Inc. Guardian ad Litem Program $20,00060%

Exchange Club Center for the 
Prevention of Child Abuse of S. 
CT., Inc.

Family Support $150,00060%

Inspirica, Inc. Franklin Commons & Woodland 
Place Energy Efficiency Upgrades

$150,000100%

Junior Achievement of Greater 
Fairfield County, Inc.

Financial Literacy & Work 
Readiness Program for Stamford 
Youth

$59,00060%

Mill River Collaborative, Inc. Whittingham Discovery Center 
Energy Efficient Kitchen

$150,000100%

Mutual Housing Association of 
Southwestern CT

Trinity Park Continued Energy 
Efficiency Upgrades

$150,000100%

New Neighborhoods, Inc. Belltown Manor - Brick 
Restoration and Caulking

$150,000100%

Optimus Health Care, Inc. Health Clinics - Energy 
Conservation

$150,000100%

Pacific House, Inc. 26 Fairfield Avenue Solar Panel 
and Roof System

$30,000100%

Pacific House, Inc. Emergency Shelter $120,00060%

Pilgrim Towers, Inc. Senior Affordable Housing - Roof 
Replacement and Roof Insulation

$100,000100%

Soundwaters, Inc. Coastal Education Center HVAC 
System Replacement

$150,000100%

Stamford Center for the Arts Installation of LED Stage Lights $150,000100%
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Stamford
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Stamford Museum & Nature 
Center

SM&NC Campus - Energy 
Efficient Upgrades

$104,225100%
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Stonington
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Stonington Community Center, 
Inc.

COMO Energy Conservation, 
HVAC/Solar/Windows Project

$150,000100%
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Stratford
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Optimus Health Care, Inc. Healthcare Clinic Energy 
Conservation Projects

$150,000100%

Sterling House Community 
Center, Inc.

Sterling Community Center Energy 
Efficiency Upgrades

$150,000100%

Stratford Library Association Public Library Energy-Efficient 
Windows

$148,073100%

The Perry House Foundation, 
Inc.

Other $23,00060%
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Suffield
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Antiquarian & Landmarks 
Society Inc. (dba Connecticut 
Landmarks)

Phelps-Hatheway House Energy 
Conservation Project

$2,800100%
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Torrington 
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Kidsplay Children's Museum, 
Inc.

Kidsplay Energy Efficiency 
Upgrade

$75,000100%

The West Cornwall Public 
Library Association, Inc.

Energy Efficiency Upgrade $58,500100%

Torrington Library LED Bulb Replacement Project $55,000100%
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Trumbull
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Aspire Living and Learning, Inc. Aspire Living & Learning (ALL) 
Academy

$40,00060%

Mutual Housing Association of 
Southwestern CT DBA CT 
Housing Partners

Huntington Place Continued 
Energy Efficiency Upgrades

$126,000100%

SVMC Holdings Inc. DBA St. 
Vincent's Medical Center

SVMC Swim Patient Assistance 
Program

$150,00060%
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Vernon
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

The Cornerstone Foundation, 
Inc.

Window Replacement $60,800100%
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Wallingford
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Columbus House, Inc. Wallingford Emergency Shelter $150,00060%

Gaylord Hospital, Inc. Patient Programs & Services $75,00060%

Gaylord Hospital, Inc. Gaylord Hospital - Energy 
Efficiency Upgrades

$75,000100%

Holy Trinity Roman Catholic 
Church

Energy Efficiency Windows $150,000100%

Meriden Wallingford Chrysalis, 
Inc.

General: Domestic Violence 
Services

$150,00060%

TriCircle Corporation TriCircle Program Expansion in 
Wallingford CT

$150,00060%

Wallingford Girls Softball 
League

Field Upgrades for Wallingford 
Girls Softball League

$40,00060%

Young Men's Christian 
Association of Wallingford, Inc.

YMCA Healthy Communities 
Campaign - Just Add Water

$150,000100%
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Waterbury
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Neighborhood Housing Services 
of Waterbury, Inc.

Adams St. Redevelopment Phase II $86,493100%

Neighborhood Housing Services 
of Waterbury, Inc.

Bishop & Beacon (B&B) $42,276100%

Waterbury Young Men's 
Christian Association

Parking Lot Light Replacement $20,000100%
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West Hartford
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Congregation Beth Israel Facility Boiler System $150,000100%

Jewish Family Sevices of 
Greater Hartford

Mental Health Support for the 
Community

$75,00060%

Jewish Family Sevices of 
Greater Hartford

Anja Rosenberg Kosher Food 
Pantry

$75,00060%

Mandell Greater Hartford 
Jewish Community Center, Inc.

Energy Conservation Program $150,000100%

Noah Webster House, Inc. History Program Access for 
Elementary Schools in W. HTFD

$5,00060%

Passionist Fathers of CT, Inc. Air Conditioning Upgrades $150,000100%

Playhouse Theatre Group, Inc. New High-Efficiency Lighting 
Throughout the Theatre

$34,253100%

The Bridge Family Center, Inc. Bridge Family Resource Center $10,00060%
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West Haven
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

The West Haven Community 
House Association, Inc.

Capital Improvements and Energy 
Conservation

$20,000100%

Ward Heitmann House Museum 
Foundation, Inc.

Energy Conservation HVAC 
System

$24,500100%

West Haven Child Development 
Center, Inc.

Air Filtration Systems for 
Classrooms - Energy Efficient

$15,000100%
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Westbrook
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Valley Shore YMCA, Inc. HVAC Improvements $65,000100%
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Westport
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Westport Historical Society, Inc. Fire Alarm and HVAC Repair $15,000100%
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Wilton
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Circle of Care for Families with 
Children with Cancer, Inc.

Adolescent and Young Adult 
Education Award

$50,00060%

Friends of the Norwalk River 
Valley Trail

Trail Design - The Ridge Route $12,00060%

Mutual Housing Association of 
Southwestern CT DBA 
Connecticut Housing Partners

Wilton Commons I and II Energy 
Efficiency Upgrade Program

$150,000100%

Riverbrook Regional YMCA Energy Efficient Air Curtain for 
YMCA Main Lobby

$10,920100%

The Grumman Hill Montessori 
Association, Inc.

2025 Window and Boiler 
Replacement

$150,000100%

Wilton Congregational Church WCC Community Kitchen Energy 
Upgrade

$3,850100%

Wilton Historical Society, Inc. Energy Efficient HVAC and Roofs 
for Historic Buildings

$120,000100%

Wilton Land Conservation Trust Virtual Stewardship: Increasing 
Engagement Through Hybrid 
Programming 

$6,42260%

Wilton Soccer Association Recreational and Developmental 
Soccer Program

$25,00060%

Wilton Youth Council Youth to Youth (Middlebrook and 
Wilton High School)

$10,00060%

Wilton Youth Council Wilton Youth Council Parent 
Programs

$5,00060%
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Windsor
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Archer Memorial AME Zion 
Church 

Energy Conservation Projects $36,600100%

Madina Academy, Inc. Energy Efficiency & Beautification 
Upgrades

$150,000100%

Oliver Benoit Foundation Toiletry and Socks Kits for the 
Homeless 

$90,00060%
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Wodbridge
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization Program Title
Credit 

Percentage
Amount 

Requested

Amity Teen Center, Inc. Energy Efficiency Project $24,990100%

Cure Rare Disease Savings Kids Impacted by Rare 
Diseases

$150,00060%

Jewish Federation of Greater 
New Haven

Energy Efficient Pool Heating $50,000100%
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